

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 185 OF 2010 IN Civil Appeal 2329/2010
(For Prel.Hearing)
RAMBABU TYAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEHLATA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 186 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2376/2010(For Prel.Hearing)
CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 187 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2372/2010(For Prel.Hearing)
CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 188 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2373/2010(For Prel.Hearing)
CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 189 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2374/2010(For Prel.Hearing)
CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 190 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2331/2010(For Prel.Hearing)
CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 191 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2332/2010(For Prel.Hearing)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)
CONMT.PET.(C)NO. 192 of 2010 IN CA NO. 2334/2010(For Prel.Hearing)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice to the alleged contemnors to show cause as to why appropriate proceedings be not initiated against them for not complying with order dated 8th March, 2010, returnable in four weeks.

For the time being, personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with.

List these petitions along with the main matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master