



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 in C.A. No. 2329/2010

Though notice in the application has not yet been issued, reply to the application has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1. Let a copy thereof be supplied to learned counsel for the applicants. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the application along with Contempt Petition (C) No.185/2010 in Civil Appeal No.2329/2010.

I.A. No.5 in C.A. No. 2329/2010

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

Contempt Petition (C) No. 185 OF 2010 in Civil Appeal No.2329/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.186/2010 in C.A. No.2376/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.187/2010 in C.A. No.2372/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.188/2010 in C.A. No.2373/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.189/2010 in C.A. No.2374/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.190/2010 in C.A. No.2331/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.191/2010 in C.A. No.2332/2010, Contempt Petition (C) No.192/2010 in C.A. No.2334/2010

List after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master