

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2329 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMBABU TYAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for getting the applicant impleaded as a party respondent in the civil appeal. A common order came to be passed out of several writ petitions filed in the High Court, and that the applicant was one of the writ petitioners. The said common order has been challenged in this appeal.

In the circumstances, the applicant being a necessary party is impleaded.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr. P.A.

[Kalyani Gupta]
Court Master